TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM729643

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Trademark Security Agreement |
| SEQUENCE: | 1 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Barings Finance LLC | | 05/23/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Precision Label, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 659 Benet Road |
| City: | Oceanside |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92058 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 6248665 | NEXT HD TECHNOLOGY |
| Registration Number: | 6248664 | NEXT HD |
| Serial Number: | 90492005 | HEXA-COLOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Y. Chen, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Julia Y. Chen | |
|--------------------|-----------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Julia Y. Chen/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/23/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release Trademark Security Agreement Precision Label#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0251

900696034

source=Release_Trademark Security Agreement_Precision Label#page2.tif source=Release_Trademark Security Agreement_Precision Label#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0252

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by the Trademark Security Agreement dated October 4, 2021 (the "Security

Agreement"), originally recorded on October 5, 2021 in the Trademark Assignment database of

the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 7443 Frame 0592, Precision

Label, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Grantor"), granted to Barings Finance LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, ("Releasor"), mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the

Releasor for the benefit of the Credit Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), and granted

to the Releasor for the benefit of the Credit Parties a lien on and security interest in, all of its

right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security

Agreement), including the trademarks identified in Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO

the release of the security interest against the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor, on behalf of the Credit Parties, does hereby release,

discharge, terminate and cancel (in each case without recourse and without representation or

warranty of any kind or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and any and all of

its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including any and all goodwill

relating to the same, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all of its rights, title

and interests in the Trademark Collateral (the "Release").

Releasor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other

applicable government officer record this Release of Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the

parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws

of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0253 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

| BARINGS FINANCE I | بار | C |
|--------------------------|-----|---|
|--------------------------|-----|---|

Dated: May 23, 2022 Signature: / / / / /

Printed Name: Mark Hindson

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 05/23/2022